w w w . v t i i n s t r u m e n t s . c o m
D a T a  S H e e T
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
89
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
88
F e a T U R e S
can be mixed and matched to create
application specific configurations
Ideal for general purpose switching of
up to 300 V (ac/Dc) or 2 a
can be used to switch a common point
to either power or ground (Form c)
connect together using external wiring
for flexible switch design
easy to use configuration software
facilitates end-to-end path-level switching
for simplified programming
eX1200-5001
eX1200-5006
8 0 - C H A N N E L 	 2 	 A 	 F O R M 	 A 	 ( S P S T ) 	 S W I T C H
4 0 - c H a N N e l  2  a  F O R M  a  ( S P S T )  S w I T c H
eX1200-4264  Dual 2 x 32 Two-wire/Single 2 x 64 Two-wire Matrix
relay TyPe   electromechanical, fail-safe
COnfigUraTiOns   Dual 2 x 32 two wire, single 2 x 64 two wire
MaXiMUM sWiTCHing VOlTage    300 V aC, 300 V DC
MaXiMUM sWiTCHing CUrrenT    2 a
MaXiMUM sWiTCHing POWer   60 W DC, 62.5 Va
PaTH resisTanCe    < 500 mΩ
insUlaTiOn resisTanCe    > 1 X 109 Ω
MaXiMUM THerMal OffseT   < 10 μV
banDWiDTH (-3 db)    45 MHz typical
CaPaCiTanCe
 Open channel    < 50 pf
 Channel-mainframe    < 80 pf
 High-low    < 50 pf
CrOssTalk (TyPiCal)
 1 MHz    < -70 db
 10 MHz    < -50 db
isOlaTiOn (TyPiCal)
 1 MHz    < -60 db
 10 MHz    < -50 db
raTeD sWiTCH OPeraTiOns
 Mechanical   1 x 107
 electrical   5 x 105 at full load
sWiTCHing TiMe    < 10 ms
COnneCTOr TyPe    104-pin
General Specifications
Ordering Information
eX1200-4264 Dual 2 x 32 two-wire matrix, 300 V/2 a
70-0363-504
70-0363-503
52-0109-000
27-0088-160
46-0010-000
46-0011-000
70-0363-505
strain relief bracket (includes connector, recommended accessory)
strain relief bracket kit (without connector)
Crimp pin (includes 100 crimp pins)
Mating connector (one per board)
Crimp tool (Din)
extraction tool (Din)
160-pin, unterminated cable assembly, 3 ft
aCCessOries anD TOOls
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
90 91
eX1200-5001 / eX1200-5006  80-Channel	2	A	Form	A	(SPST)	Switch	/	40-Channel	2	A	Form	A	(SPST)	Switch
CHannel COUnT
 eX1200-5001   80 sPsT / 40 DPsT
 eX1200-5006   40 sPsT / 20 DPsT
MaXiMUM sWiTCHing VOlTage    300 V DC, 300 V aC rms
MaXiMUM sWiTCHing CUrrenT    2 a
MaXiMUM sWiTCHing POWer¹   60 W DC, 125 Va
MiniMUM COnTaCT raTing²   10 mV DC, 10 μa (resistive)
raTeD sWiTCH OPeraTiOns
 Mechanical   1 x 108 (no load)
 electrical   1 x 106 @ 50 V DC, 0.1 a (resistive) or 10 V DC, 10 ma (resistive)
sWiTCHing TiMe    < 3 ms
PaTH resisTanCe    < 300 mΩ
insUlaTiOn resisTanCe    > 1 X 109 Ω
MaXiMUM THerMal OffseT Per CHannel (Hi-lO)  < 1 μV
CaPaCiTanCe
 Open channel    < 50 pf
 Channel-mainframe    < 80 pf
 High-low    < 50 pf
banDWiDTH (-3 db)    80 MHz (typical)
CrOssTalk (TyPiCal)
 100 kHz    < -55 db
 1MHz    < -45 db
isOlaTiOn (TyPiCal)
 100 kHz    < -50 db
 10 MHz    < -35 db
COnneCTOr TyPe    160-pin
    notes:
    1. Maximum switched power is derated non-linearly as voltage is increased.
    2. This value is in reference to a resistive load. Minimum capacity changes depending on
    switching frequency and environmental conditions.
General Specifications
Ordering Information
eX1200-5001
eX1200-5006
80-channel 2 a form a (sPsT) switch
40-channel 2 a form a (sPsT) switch
70-0363-504
70-0363-503
52-0109-000
27-0088-160
46-0010-000
46-0011-000
70-0363-505
70-0367-005
strain relief bracket (includes connector, recommended accessory)
strain relief bracket kit (without connector)
Crimp pin (includes 100 crimp pins)
Mating connector (one per board)
Crimp tool (Din)
extraction tool (Din)
160-pin, unterminated cable assembly, 3 ft
eX1200-Tb160se terminal block, single-ended module (eX1200-5001 only)
aCCessOries anD TOOls
eX1200-5001 / eX1200-5006  80-Channel	2	A	Form	A	(SPST)	Switch	/	40-Channel	2	A	Form	A	(SPST)	Switch
OVERVIEW
The	EX1200-5001	(80	channels)	and	EX1200-5006	(40	channels)	are	high-density	general
purpose 2 a SPST switch modules designed for systems where individual relays can be used
to route signals to/from the units under test (UUT) or combined externally to form user-defined
configurations. These relays are commonly used to create complex signal distribution networks
that can be reconfigured through different wiring in test adapters. Up to 240 SPST relays can
be accommodated in a 1U full-rack mainframe for maximum density. The modules can also be
configured with other eX1200 series switch modules as part of a flexible system switch design.
Since these modules may be used to switch power to the UUT or interface, the digital input lines
on the eX1200 series mainframes support the ability to force all relays automatically to their
normally open state if a fault condition occurs. This approach instantly removes all power to
the UUT or interface. These modules can be automatically configured in the setup phase at the
beginning of each scan step to facilitate test sequencing and control.
The eX1200-5001 and eX1200-5006 can be controlled programmatically using IviSwtch-
compliant calls. both path-level programming and individual relay control are available.
CH_1NOCH_1COM
CH_2NOCH_2COM
CH_80NOCH_80COM
e X 1 2 0 0 - 5 0 0 1  b l O c k  D I a G R a M
CH_1COM CH_1NO
CH_2COM CH_2NO
CH_40COM CH_40NO
e X 1 2 0 0 - 5 0 0 6  b l O c k  D I a G R a M